
MANITOBA MINERAL DEPOSIT SERIES 

The Minerai Deposit Senes IS designed to provide the exploratlonlst with an up-Ie-date 
reference with accurate geographic locatIOns of known mmerallza\ton within the Province A 
descnptlve classlficahon of the Illlneralization Into deposJt types will assist minerai exploratlon,s!s 
In the formulalton of exploration strategies 

Mmeral occurrences with known tonnage and metal grades are des.gnated as depoSits and 
are hlghhghted with bold depoSlt type symbols Where more than one depoSIt type is known to 
occur at a locality, the depoSIt type With the greatest economIC potent,al ls Indicated For example, 
a 30 em thick solid sulphide layer of the maSSIve sulphide depoSit type IS Indicated Instead of a 2 m 
thICk graphitic SUlphide layer of the chemical sediment deposit type at the same locality Minerai 
occurrence data not displayed on the map are referenced .n a companion report to enable the 
exptorattonlst to modify the cl3SSiflcatlons in keePIng With new developments or concepts 

The baSIC pubhcatlon unit for the Minerai DepoSIt Senes IS the 1 50 000 NTS sheet, on 
which deposits and occooences are Indexed consecutively Where the denSIty of data warrants the 
publication of a 1'20 000 map sheet (e g 63K/13SE). location numbers may not be consecutive 
and Inten.oenlng numbefs Will be found on the remaining portionS of that NTS map sheel (e g 
63K113SVoI) 

The accompanYing report contains a synthesIs of known Information for each locality on' 
Exploration HiStOry, Geological Setting , Mineralization , DepOSit Type and References The 
reports con lain detailed maps that Include precise locations. dnll hole and trench locallons and 
wherever possible detailed geological maps of the property The data base used to denve the 
reports resides In active minerai depoSit files In the possession of the minerai deposit geologiStS 
at the Geological Services Branch 

TIns ~'mtral CYepmll' Senea WIn be upda led penodlcarly as new Information becomes 
available. Consequently, any errors, omiSSions or suggesllons for Improvement should be brought 
to the attention of the Director, GeologICal Serv ices Branch 

GEOLOGICAL LEGEND 

PHANEROZOIC 
PALEOZOIC 

ORDOVICIAN 

I§. (&I Dolomlle 

PRECAMBRIAN 
PROTEROZOIC 

INTRUSIVE ROCKS 

F: 9' ~ 1 Pink graOilIC pegmatite - '- .... " , , o FelsIC IntrUSive rockS monzogranite granodiorite. tonalite 

MaSSive intermediate to ultramafic amphlboflles 

FelsIC to Intermediate Inlruslve Units 
a)TonaIl19. granodIOrite graMe 
b)Metadlofile mesocratlC hornblende~ollte gneiss 

MISSI METAMORPHIC SUITE 

aj lntermedlate leldspar quartz gneiss +' blOllle + '. ho rnblende +1 magnellte 
+ • muscovi te + epidote quanz layers 

b)Plnk felSIC gneiss 

c)Metacongiomerate banded gneiss quartz-rICh quartzofeklspathlc 
gneiss + • pebbles 

d)Amphlbollle Inlermedlate gneiss 

SHERRIOON METAMORPHIC SUITE 

a)QuartzoleklspathlC gneiss. commonly quartz nch . +/- garnet +/. homblende 
b)layered or massive amphibolite. mtermedlate gneiss 
c)Calc SIioicate c&a!8OUS gres.s marble 
d)Gamet +/- anthophyll rte + cordleflte porphyroblastlC gneiss 
e)Mlxed fe lSIC gneisses With garnet +/. cordleflte + anthophyllite gneiss 

AMPHIBOLITES AND ASSOCIATED ROCKS 

a)Amphlbohte +/. garnet +1 dlopslde +/- calci te, calc-slllcale gneiss 
+ carbonate layers +1· hornblende plagioclase rICh gneiss 

b)Blotlte gneiss +/. gamet +/ magnetite 
c)Gamet·hornbiende blotlte·feldspar quanz gneiss 
d j Austy blollte plagloclase·quartz gneiss.. pyrrhotite + . pyrite . layers or lense .. 

of plagioclase hornblende PYrite .. chlofl1e .. calCite 
e)Quartz plagioclase gneiss 

BURNTWOOO RIVER METAMORPHIC SUITE 
(PROBABLE AMISK GROUP EOUIVALENT) 

a)Blol lte feldspar quanz paragnelss and or metatexlte + Sllhmantte .. graphi te 
garnet + pyn te .. cordl8nle 

b)Ouartz fe ldspar garnet blotl le mlgmatlte.. cordlerlte .. Sillimanite 

AMISK GROUP 

a)Metabasalt amphibolite metagabbro 
b)FelslC gneiss meladaclte 

GEOLOGICAL SYMBOLS 

Fault 

Geological boundary 

Geoph)'SlCal conductor 

Area encompassed by 

Minerai DepoSIt File 

U T.M. COORDINATES FOR MINERAL DEPOSITS/OCCURRENCES 
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DepoSit' 

2 

3 

140 

UTM 
NORTHING 
(METRES) 

6099969 
6103842 
6114655 
6101407 
6112542 
6112539 

61 rT9i T 
6111007 
61 09255 
610691 2 
6109847 
611211 5 
6112552 
6112570 
6112597 
6113261 
6113929 
6110107 
6110309 
6096610 
6097 194 
6102661 
6103716 
6100320 
6115602 
6114503 
6113943 
6112894 
611634 7 
6115869 
6112963 
6114101 
6102224 
6103510 
6119295 
6118673 
6119534 
6112001 
6112243 
6111820 
6109766 
6110090 
6106983 
6106244 
6107676 
6106016 
6105972 
6106111 
6106551 
6106176 
6102483 
6104260 
6104372 
6102417 
6103610 
6105221 
6103645 
6099597 
6120695 
6121146 
6120514 
l3121 346 
6121623 
6119678 
6119196 
6118663 
6119490 
6117236 
6117125 
6115916 
6 115722 
6114978 
6116456 
6115963 

Name 

UTM 
EASTING 
(METRES) 

373315 
380027 
374426 
387016 
373161 
374 113 
JT.J09< 
372981 
374990 
375799 
375835 
376129 
376345 
3 75494 
375866 
374858 
372986 
374802 
374646 
373896 
374778 
37831 6 
378759 
377381 
373295 
376424 
376663 
379008 
377695 
378520 
378654 
374007 
375309 
373418 
376754 
375066 
374262 
378254 
376579 
377972 
377440 
376226 
383846 
382723 
363056 
383449 
387030 
385984 
385310 
383945 
383462 
382690 
384451 
392100 
391427 
386722 
390015 
393310 
381202 
380600 
380607 
3791 79 
379032 
379492 
379659 
381550 
379031 
379851 
381222 
382601 
381745 
382 194 
381684 
380658 

MINERAL 
OCCURRENCE 

NUMBER 

75 
76 
77 
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" 82 
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89 
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100 
101 
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103 
104 
l OS 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 

"' 120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
12S 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
14S 
146 
147 

MINERAL DEPOSITS 

T onneslGrade 

UTM 
NORTHING 
(METRES) 

6115389 
6114314 
6112282 
611 7050 
6118941 
61 19636 
612'071 4 
6120529 
61 2t048 
6116487 
61 15842 
6116545 
6 118559 
6114635 
6119935 
6119096 
61 1g277 
6119969 
6120348 
6120550 
61 17616 
611 7817 
6116136 
6119232 
6117693 
6115293 
611 7405 
6116582 
6112747 
6 105666 
6107454 
6107602 
6106896 
6111267 
6108035 
6109000 
6111588 
6111636 
6111398 
6114268 
6113076 
6112759 
6114133 
6113651 
6114008 
6111866 
6112524 
6111305 
6108919 
6111629 
6111961 
6111693 
6111607 
6110407 
6107445 
6104978 
6106093 
6107749 
6109641 
6110750 
610009 1 
6 t020419 
6104228 
6111176 
6098659 
6113790 
6096410 
6097542 
6095849 
6097708 
6097313 
6098567 
6095973 

Puffy Lake Produced 29t 80012 61 gil Au. 086 gil Ag 
Reserves 3 54 mllllOnf7 88 gil Au 

NokomiS Lake Reserves 90 70011 0 3 gil Au 

Jungle Lake Reserves 1 980383/1 26% Cu 1 6% Zn. 
3 7 g/l Ag and trace Au 
(to a venlCal deplh 01 370 m) 

Ake Zone Reserves >40000011-2% Cu . <0 5% Zn 

UTM 
EASTING 
(METRES) 

360566 
383040 
381976 
384382 
383469 
384751 
3S563!i 
364477 
383922 
390223 
386657 
386967 
388785 
389470 
387326 
387410 
389533 
386942 
392915 
392040 
392£68 
393051 
394261 
395369 
396442 
403255 
399298 
396111 
402751 
403829 
402739 
390393 
389573 
390041 
388971 
389352 
389407 
391869 
39'624 
391899 
393314 
393737 
393969 
394059 
393133 
39593O 
395269 
395003 
397019 
394662 
393566 
393490 
393231 
393347 
394489 
393022 
393397 
395989 
395186 
394118 
399940 
398823 
39604S 
386124 
379996 
367823 
396614 
396830 
39672£ 
395373 
397762 
397168 
397105 

Sta1us 

Pasl Producer 
(1987- 1989) 

Exploration 

Expiorahon 

E~plorallOn 
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MINERAL DEPOSITS AND OCCURRENCES 
IN THE BATTY LAKE AREA (63N/2) 

MANITOBA 
To accompany Report No. 19 of the MineraI DepoSIt Senes 

MINERAL DEPOSIT TYPE 

o STRATABOU ND MA SS IVE SULPHIDE TYPE DEPOSITS 

a) VolcaniC rock aSSOCiated 

b) Sedimentary !(K~ aSSOCiated 

c) Alterat ion zone aSSOCiated Wi th a or b 

o CHEMICAL-SEDIMENT TYPE DEPOSITS 

a) Su lphide faCies Iron Fo rmation 

bj O Xide faCies Iron Formation 

C) Carbonate faCies Iron Formation 

dj SIlicate facIes Iron Format ion 

ej Other chemical sed lmenls 

o VEIN TYPE DEPOSITS 

a) SIOgie vem 

o 
b) Multip le vems o r lenses 

Cj Stockwork 

MAG MATOGENIC TYPE DEPOSITS ASSOCIATED W ITH 
MAFI C UL TAAMAFIC ROCKS 

a) Disseminated 

b) Layered 

ci Net textured 

d) Podlform 

o DEPOSITS WITH PORPHYRY AFFINITIES 

~ PEGMATITE TYPE DEPOSITS 

'\;J CLASTIC SEDIMENT TYPE DEPOSIT S 

o REPLACEMENT TYPE DEPOSITS 

6. DISSE MI NATED MINERALIZATION NOT CL ASSIFIED 

IMMEDIATE HOST ROCK · TO MINERALIZATION 
(Appe ndage In the 9 oclock posi tion I 

6. RhyolitiC volcafllc rocks ~ GreywaC ke 

I\. Dacl tlc volcaniC rocks C QuarlZl le 

V In termediate volcaniC rocks ~ Caic-silicale'flch rOCkS [limestone dolorliitel 

A BasaltiC yolcanlC rocks 

~ Ultra malic volcaniC roc ks ¢ B,cccia 

CD CherI cherty ,ocks -¢ Conglomerate 

Sero cl tlc sch ist 

Chlonl lc schlsl , In termedlatc mt,uslve roc ks 

Shale slale phyllite f-- Mafic ml. "s,ve .ocks 

o Sandstone arkose It-- Ulhamal. c ,nt, uSlye locks 

01 metamo,ph,c t'qUivalf'nt 

TYPE OF MINERALIZATION 
IAppendage In the 6 0 clock POSi t ion) 

o Trace ( t""·) o Near solid (SO 7S""") 
to solid I 75"" ' ) 

• Mmor (1 -1 0""') 11 Near solid to solid stratll led 

6 Moderate ( 10 . 50""') e Near sol id to solid zoned 

'by volume 

EXPLANATION OF MINERAL DEPOSIT 

AND OCCURRENCE SYMBOLS 

AuCuln AuCuln 

~D'1 ~D'1 
" " 

. 1 Occunence location and relerence number 

o Minerai depOSIt 

o Minerai occurrence 

i Immediate host rock to mineralization 

e Type 01 mtne.allzat.on 

AuCuZn Elements present lin order of IncreaSing abund ance I 

' Exac1 local Ions Ind icated by a dot or out line 01 
mlnerahzatlon ,n solid bl ack 
App rO~l ma t e locations Ind icated by an x 

MINERAL DEPOSIT MAP SERIES 
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